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DATE EVENT VENUE. ENTRIES 

COSES 
18 January  KZNA Technical Symposium  Westville Recreational Hall 10 Jan, Fri 

18 January  Athletes Indaba  DJ Centre, Durban  10 Jan, Fri 

25 January   KZNA SYYJSM League 1 (10 years and older) Kings Park Athletics Stadium 22 Jan, Wed 

 01 February  KZNA SYYJSM League 2 (10 years and older) Msunduzi Athletics Stadium 01 Feb, Wed 

 08 February  KZNA SYYJSM League 3 (10 years and older) Richards Bay  05 Feb, Wed 

 15 February  KZNA SYYJSM League 4 (10 years and older) Kings Park Athletic Stadium  12 Feb, Wed 

 22 February  KZNA SYYJSM League 5 (14 years and older) incorporating uThukela, 
uMzinyathi and Amajuba District Schools.  
 

Amajuba  16 Feb, Wed 

 22 February  KZNA SYYJSM League 6 (14 years and older) incorporating Harry Gwala, Ugu 
and uMgungundlovu District Schools.  

Msunduzi Athletics Stadium   16 Feb, Wed  

 01 March  KZNA SYYJSM League 7 (14 years and older) incorporating Umlazi, Pinetown 
and ILembe District Schools  

Kings Park Athletics Stadium   28 Feb. Wed 

01 March  KZNA SYYJSM League 8 (14 years and older) incorporating Umkhanyakude, 
King Cetswayo and Zululand Districts Schools 

Richards Bay  28 Feb. Wed 

07 March  KZN Primary Schools Provincial Champs (10 - 13 years) Msunduzi Athletics Stadium 10 Mar. Mon 

08 – 09 March KZNA Age Groups (14 – 19 years) Championships Incorporating High Schools 
 

Msunduzi Athletics Stadium 3 Mar. Mon 

15 March  KZNA Age Groups Selected Athletes Capping Ceremony/Preparation Camp  Kings Park Athletics Stadium   

21 – 23 March  KZNA Senior Track and Field Champs (16 and older) Msunduzi Athletics Stadium 17 Mar. Mon 

 27 – 30 March  ASA Age Groups Championships (14-18 years) + U23 and Relays + Multi 
Events 

Green Point Stadium, Cape 
Town   

TBA 
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27 – 29 March  SASA Primary Schools National Championships Queenstown, Eastern Cape  TBA 

 02 – 05 April  SASA High Schools National Championships  Bloemfontein, Free State TBA 

 10 – 11 April  USSA Athletics Track and Field Championships  Msunduzi Athletics Stadium  TBA  

24 – 27 April  ASA Senior National Champs (16 – 34) + Relays and Multi Events  NWU, Mc Arthur Stadium 
Potchefstroom, NWP 

TBA 

    

DATE 
EVENT VENUE 

ENTRIES 
COSES 

23 August KZNA Sub Primary Youth League 1 (7 – 13 years) Kings Park Athletic Stadium 20 Aug, Wed 

30 August KZNA SYYJSM League 1 (14 years and older) Kings Park Athletic Stadium 28 Aug, Wed  

13 September KZNA All Ages North Coast League 1 Richards Bay  10 Sep, Wed  

20 September KZNA Sub Primary Youth League 2 (7 – 13 years) Ladysmith 17 Sep, Wed 

27 September KZNA All Ages North KZN League 2 Amajuba  24 Sep, Wed 

04 October KZNA Sub Primary Youth League 3 (7 – 13 years) Msunduzi Athletic Stadium 01 Oct, Wed 

11 October KZNA All Ages South Coast League 3 Port Shepstone 08 Oct, Wed 

18 October KZNA Sub Primary Youth League 4 (7 – 13 years) Kings Park Athletic Stadium 15 Oct, Wed 

25 October  KZNA Council Meeting Durban  N/A 

01 November KZNA SYYJSM League 2 (14 years and older) Kings Park Athletic Stadium 29 Oct, Wed 

08 November KZNA Sub Primary Youth League 5 (7 – 13 years) Kings Park Athletic Stadium 05 Nov, Wed 



KWAZULU-NATAL ATHLETICS TRACK & FIELD FIXTURE 

JANUARY – DECEMBER 2025 (VERSION 2) 

    

 

 

22 November KZN Provincial Sub Primary Youth Champs (7 – 13 years) Msunduzi Athletic Stadium 14 Nov, Thu 

29 November KZN Sub Primary Youth Camp (selected athletes only)  Kings Park Athletic Stadium N/A 

29 November KZN Race Walk Champs (14 and older) MNR Avenue, Durban TBA 

05-06 December ASA Sub Youth Inter-Provincial Championships  TBA   TBA 

06-08 December  
SALGA KZN GAMES  TBA 

TBA 


